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b BATIONAL POLLOTANT DISCHARGE ELININATION SYSTRM (NPDES)
8> o “T5CEARGE MONITORING REPORT (DXR)
: PERNITTER
------------------------------------------------ TEEEEERRLLLLL 1221311}
AACILITY Sequoyah Fuels Corporation PERNIT HOMBER £ 010000191 # DISCHARGE NUMBER s 001 N ¢
LOCATION P. 0. Box 610 PERRELERLRALY 33223327
Gore, OF 74435
FINAL
(331 F Scott P. Knight COMBINED WASTEWATER
Yice President
Mainistration MONITORING PERIOD from 1/1/89 to 01/31/88 $XAJ0R
| s | im0 ! A
PARAMETER { SEERAARENRINENE | | eecessmnssscncesnenes | eecccccsssccsssccnncsanaanas Lo ! of SAMPLE
LosgRnrsseRRseseRs | VG KAX o¥ItS ! KIN VG NAI  ORITS ! BIC.' ANALYSIS  TIPR
--------------------------- | cessncmacasssscans | ccscescccscccsaccennnanas | censsncssassssssssssssasssncsncas] cnssl concscccnscasacenas
Pl ! ! ! ! !
| gasple measurement ! #1833 et | 7.1 sz 8.5 §0 ! /DAY GRAB
60400 1 0 0 ! ! ! i
EFELUENT GROSS VALUE | persit requirement !  #¥8t Nk e | 6.0  tas2 8.0 50 ! 30N GRAB
--------------------------- | commmcasnssscscess | coneccococaiacconcanacaae | cecsssmsasnasnsssssnnsasasascsnss] sasal sesesnecccnsecsccans
SLIDS, TOTAL ! ! ! ) i
SOSPENDED ! sanple seasurenent ! 33 65  LB/DAY ! ssas k3% kg tits | I 3/NEIL Conp
pos3o 1 0 0 ! ! ! {9
EPFLOENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requirement ! 543 1086  LB/DAY !  stax it un s | I 3/WREK COXP
--------------------------- | cocemsmmmsasansece | comeecccccccecasannaccces | coscesssessssssnscccnnssasnsancesl seasl wecncscncincacaconas
BITROGEN, NITRATE ! ! ! ! !
TOTAL (as ) ! ganple measurement ! 15 21  LB/DAY ! ssss 084 1.2 pg/l ! t3/NREK CONP
00620 1 0 0 ! ! ! o
EFPLOENT GROSS VALUR ! perait requirement ! 15 300  LB/DAY !  ssss RIPORT REPORT ag/L ! ! 3/¥ERL Coxp
--------------------------- | eccssamensassccsce | ssacessccsscccnccacacaces | cemmsmesassccsscssnssncsannsssans] sasel seccccscccccccccannn
- FLOORIDE, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !
| (as ) ! sanple measurepent ! 9.9 164 LB/DAY ! e 0.6 0.9 ag/L ! I 3/NEEE CoxP
poss1 1 0 0 ! ! ! i 41
EPFLUENT GROSS VALOR | perait requirement ! 30 15  LB/DAY !  ssss REPORT REPORT g/l ! I 3/NERK CONP
e | ammemmemmmnnnenaes | amemeeneeasesnnannneasans | ceemmmsmsmesmsesssasssansssineses e
‘ RITROGEN, AXMORIA ! ! ! ! !
TOTAL (as N) ! ganple measurement ' ¥ttt i3 it | nn 0.3 0.7 ag/L ! I 1/NERL COMP
| ! ! ! tog!
i RPFLOBNT GROSS VALUR | pernit requirement !  $3t3 ¥ ss¢% | tsst REPORT REPORT eg/l ! ! 1/NERE COXP
--------------------------- | cesccenecsncnccanse | soescnccacoccoccacnacceas | casesscsscanansssccsssancssnasasal secsl scccccsccecscnccnces
Radiue-226, T0TAL ! ! ! it
| (as Ba) ! sasple seasuresent !  ¥réd e ssss ! w83 (.64 23 Cifk ! ! 1/NRRE coxp
! ! ! .
EFPLOENT GROSS VALOR | perait requirement !  ¥33r  Hnd ssss | ssss REPORY  30.0  pCi/L ! !O1/NRRK COXpP
........................... | cvainsossasssnmane | snnasessssssvsnsesssnasne | sssssersensssncasnaveasssersnsvan] vese] dedissvenernnedsisns
FLOW, 1N CONDUIT OR ! ! ! ! !
THRO TREATNERT PLARY ! sanple neasuresent ! 2.0 2.218 NGD ! sess sRsr 4 kes ! CONTINDODS RECORDER
50050 1 0 O ! ! { |
EPPLUENT GROSS VALUR ! pernit requirement ! REPORT REPOR? NGD ! ssts  s38r #ast et ! ! CONTIN000S RECORDRR
PRINCIPAL RXECOTIVE OFFICER OB AUTIOIIilD AGENT I 1 certify under pesality of law that [ have personally exanine
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- | and as faniliar with the information subaitted herein and base
5. P. Inight W > ! on y inquiry of those individuals imsediately responsible for
VICE PRESIDENT SIGRATORE L 4515 | obtaining the inforsation, I believe the subaitted informatio
ADNIKISTRATION | is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are si;
PHONE §18 485 3231 DATE o - /ff "f?”€7 ! pificant peaalties for subnitting false information including

.............................................................................

CONMENT and RXPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS

8903210244 890131
PDR  ADDCK 04008027
C PNU

the possibility of fine and imprisonsent (see 18 0SC para. 10

and 33 0SC para. 1319).

of tetween 6 months and 5 yeavs).

(Penalties under these statutes may
include fines up to $10,000 and/or maxisua llprisonleni

DT
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NATIONAL POLLOTAKT DISCEARGE ELINTNATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCEARGE NONITORING REPOBT (DXR)

S12211111111] 111311118]
ACILITY Sequorah Fuels Corporation PERNIT NUXBER £ OR00C0191 ¢ DISCEARGE NOMBER s O1A N ¢
LOCATI0N P. 0. Box 610 131221218122] 1111111
Gore, OF 74435
TREATED

Scott P. Knight SANITARY WASTEWATER

Vice President
Adainistration NONITORIBG PERIOD from 01/01/89 to 01/31/89 tHAJORS

I T112212215 21210 ! 1 N0, !
|otrresReRatesResy | ! 1 0F !
IST211211222222 1! ! ONITS ! RIC.! ARALYSIS  TTPE

................. -

10D, 5-DiY ! ! ! ! !
20 DR¢. C) ! gasple measurepent ! ! ! : ! | RERELY
0310 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! !

JFILUENT GROSS VALUS | pereit requiremeat ! { ; ; ' ! WERELY
OLIDS, TOTAL ! ! ! ! ! .
yOSPENDED ! sanple measuresent ! ! i ! ! ! NEEILY
0530 1 0 0 ! ! ! ! !

(PELOENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requiresent ! ! : : ! ! WERILY

7LOR, IN COKDUIT OR ! S ! I

*EB0 TREATHENT PLART ! sanple measurement ! 0.005 0.010 NGD ! sss st e ! DAILY  ESTIMATE

0050 1 0 0 ! ! ! !

{FELOENT GROSS VALOE { perait requirement ! BEPORT REPORT BGD ! s aaep daa Hu ! DAILY  BSTIMATE
§ coscssnssssncessns | concsncascsnssrcsacnancsse | cossssncscnnssssscsssssnssnacases

........................

...........................

........................

...........................

.............................................................................................................................................
.............................................................................................................................................

PRINCIPAL EXECOTIVE OPFICER OB AUTHORIZED AGENT ! 1 certify under penality of law that I have personally exanined
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- I and as fasiliar with the information submitted herein and based
5. P. Inight m‘%@% . ! on wy inquiry of those individuals imsediately responsible for
VICE PRESIDENT SIGNATORE & ' {t ! obtaining the inforsation, I believe the subnitted informatior
ADMTNISTRATION ! is true, accurate, and cosplete. I am aware that there are sig

|

PHONE 918 489 4231 DATE a?‘/‘f " 8‘7 ! nificant penalties for subnitting false information including
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ! the possibility of fine and imprisonsent (see 18 0SC para. 100!
COMNENT and BYPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS i and 33 0SC para. 1319). (Pemalties under these statutes may

i {nclude fines up to $10,000 and/or sazimus imprisonment

i
t There were thirty-one days of flow during thie monitoring period. ! of between 6 months and 5 years).
|
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RATIONAL POLLOTANT DISCEARGE BLIXINATION SYSTEN (NPJES)
DISCRARGE NONITORING REPORT (DKR)

PERMITTEE
---------------------------------------- F31318t113111 1332212131
FACILITY Sequoyah Fuels Corporation PERNIT BUMBER $ 050000191 # DISCEARGE NOMBER # 004 N #
LOCATION P. 0. Box 610 $E83888080818 113131111]

Gore, OF T4435

FIRAL

ATTE: Scott P. Knight COMBINED WASTEWATER

Vice President

Adninistration NONITORING PERIOD froa 01/01/89 to 01/31/88 $KAJORS

U ERRREERRR AR LA QUANTITI/LOADING ! QOALITY/CORCENTRATION ! NO. FREQ
PARAXETER IOSSARsRtetestts | cecoceccceccncanccas L e e L e P LR TS ' OF of  SANPLE

Losrnsnesnansiteg | A%C I omIrs ! NIN  AYG WA OHNITS ' RIC.! ANALYSIS  TTPR
i

7 | | | .

! sasple measuresent !  #14t  tied teer | 6.8 s 1.4 50 ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
00400 1t 0 0 ¢ ! ! i
EFPLOENT GROSS VALOE | perait requirement !  #33x ik 773 | .0 un 8.0 S0 1/0AY  PROPOR

SITROGEN RITRATE ! ! !
T0TAL (as N) | sasple seasureseat ! WA L] 1) I P 3 49 pg/l ! 1/DAY  PROPCR
00620 1 0 0 ! ! !
EPYLORKT GROSS VALUR ! perait requirement ! MA 1) 1) ' stst REPORT BREPORT g/l ! 1/041  PROPOR

...........................
....................

....................

PLOORIDE, T0TAL ! ! !
(as F) ! sasple measurepent !  HA A KA A T 0.7 1.4 sg/l ! 1/0AY  PROPOR
00851 1 0 0 ! ! ! il
EPELOSNT GROSS VALODR ! pernit requiresent !  NA A KA ' #ts% REPORT REPORT g/l ! 1/DAT  PROPOR
........................... I covessscsnssenssss | cssscsnsssnsasssssncssncs ! ---..-....-.--‘.---.-.-..-.-..---! asasl Ssecossiensbianisatess
SITROGEN, ANMONTA ' ! ! !
T0TAL (as ) | gasple neasuresent ! WA N NA i i g pg/l ! 1/DAT  PROPOR
! ! ! |
EPPLOERT GROSS VALOE | persit requirement ! HA A L] ! ssss REPORT REPORT T 1/DAY  PROPOR
........................... | eesessssasssnsssas | snsennssnsssssssossasaces | svessnssesscrcscssasersesssssesas| sessl seasosnascesesscaans
Radiua-226, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !
(as Ba) | gaaple measurement ! NA L] L] Al N 1 pCi/L ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
! ! ! {8
EPPLURNT GROSS VALUER | pernit requirement ! WA A L] {  stss BEPORT  30.0  pCi/L ! ! 1/DAT  PROPOR
........................... | sesosssasisninesss ! PRSP R RRpRp- ! A re et se A s ENBENONAREEOSE] sent]l SESCSANELISEAAS NS
FLON, IN CONDUIT OR ! el ! !
THRD TREATMENT PLANT | gample measurement ! 005 007 NCD ! sasr a4 R (123 ' 1/DAY ESTIMATE
50050 1 0 0 ! ! ! N !
RFFLOENT GROSS VALUR | pernit requirement ! REPORT REPORT NGD ! ssgs agar st 113  1/DAY ESTIMATE
|
|
|
|
|

.............................................................................................................................................
.............................................................................................................................................

PRINCIPAL BXECOTIVE OFFICER OB AUTHORIZED AGENT ! 1 certify under penality of law that I have personally exasine
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ! and an fasiliar with the information submitted herein and base
5. P. Knight : ! on ny inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
VICE PRESIDENT SIGNATURE _ g ’li | obtaining the information, I believe the submitted informatic

!
|
| ig true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are sig
|

ADNINISTRATION
PHONE 18 489 3231 DATE ,2 - /4 "39 ! pificant penalties for subaitting false iaformation incleding

----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ! the possibility of fine and imprisonsent (see 18 OSC para. 100
| and 33 0SC para. 1319). (Penalties under these statutes may

! inclade fines up to $10,000 and/or maxinua imprisonment
|
I

CONMENT and RIPLARATION of any VIOLATIONS

8 There were two days of flow during this monitoring period. | of between 6 months and 5 years).

06 Mo wes lanwlllalond seenla fas vadine snslvele




RATIONAL POLLOTANT DISCEARGE ELININATION SYSTEX (RPDES)
DISCHARG? BONITORING REPORT (DER)

113818218211, 133332181,

FACILITY Sequoyah Fuels Corporation PERNIT BOXBIR ¢ 080000181 # DISCHARGE NUXBER s 005 N #

o LOCATION P. 0. Box 610 322332281218 138228228}
Gore, OF 74435

2
b

FINAL
Scott P. Inight COMBINED WASTENATER
Vice President
Adainistration ¥ONITORING PERIOD from 01/01/88 01/31/89 $NAJORS

STttt i1
S131221312122 0 B ! ! ! of  SAMPLE
SITI0221212201 0 G §I11s ! ‘ ' ANALTSIS  YYPR

| gasple measuresent
00400 1 0 O '
EPPLORNT GROSS VALUE ! perait requiresent
TITROGEN, NITRATE ! : ! . ! :
TOTAL (as N) | gasple measuresent ! . . §1. ! ! PROPOR
90620 1 0 0 ! !
EPPLURNT GROSS VALUR ! requirenent ! . ‘ . PROPOR
FLOORIDE, TOTAL ! . ! !

(as ¥) ! peasurenent ! : ! . ; . . PROPOR
00951 1 0 0 ! ! !
EFFLORNT GROSS VALOR ! it requirement ! 1 | ! PROPOR

BITROGEN, AMMONIA ! ! ‘ !
TOTAL (as N) ! geasuresent ! ! : . ! PROPOR

EPRLOLET GROSS VALUR '. requiresest ! ' ﬁ gt PROPOR

Radiua-226, TOTAL ! ' ! !
(as Ra) ! peasurenent ! | ! . : ' ! ) PROPOR

ERELURNT GROSS VALOE ! perait requiresest ¢ : T PROPOR

FLOW, IN CONDOIT OB , ! ! !

TERO TREATHENT PLANT i sanple measurement ! 0.168 0.266 , : t 1/DAY ESTINATE
50050 1 0 0 . : :

RETLUENT GROSS VALUR | pernit requireaent ! REPORT REPORT . : ' 1/DAT ESTINATR

PRINCIPAL EIECOTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT ! T certify under penality of law that I have personally examine
ety ceeescamemsasssacamaaneasaaes | and an familiar with the information subaitted herein and base
5. P. Inight f:“;zfﬁ// : on ay inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
ADNTRISTRATION sxcuma!ﬁfﬁ&i l“g%f | obtaining the inforation, I believe the eubitted informatio
GENERAL NANAGER i ¢ ! {8 true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are sig
PHONE 918 489 3231 DATE L;ZA'/lf/ "é;jz nificant penalties for submitting false inforsation including

cecssecmssassnsmsnnanacanas | ke porsibility of fine and imprisonsent (see 18 0SC para. 100
| and 33 0SC para. 1319). (Penalties under these statutes may

! include fines up to $10,000 and/or maxisus imprisonment
$ There were four days of flow during this monitoring period | of between 6 months and 5 years)




RATIONAL POLLOTANT DISCHARGE RLIEINATION SYSTEX (NPDES)
DISCHARGE NORITORING REPORT (DKR)

PERHITTEE
--------------------------------------- decnnmcnn FEESRER SRR RS2 F283811371
FACILITY Sequoyah Puels Corporation PERKIT NOKBER $ 0K000V0131 ¢ DISCEARGE NUXBER ¢ 007 X 3
LOCATION P. 0. Box 610 TSIl FTTILi2L]
Gore, OF 74435
FINAL
ATTH Scott P. Inight COMBINED WASTENATER
Vice President
Adeinistration KORITORING PERIOD fros 01/01/89 to 01/31/89 tHAJORS
T QOAR'ITT/LONDING ! QOALIT/CONCHRTRATION ! KO ! MR
PARANETER | OARERARRRRIRRRRE | ceceemccnceccacancan. || eeesesseseccccsscnacacaciaae ' op ! of  SAMPLE
I TT2285222 2120 AYG LI} oRITsS ! NIN [\ NAI  OBITS ! BIC.! AMALYSIS  TYPR
........................... P assassssanssssecce | sossessensasnessiassnssns | secasasssssasescancosnsasnsnsanas] soasl cosecsecsncacasennas
PH ! ! ! ! !
| sagple measureaent ! 13 Hn e | §.1 1u §.3 80 ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
00400 1 0 0 ! ! ! i &
EFFLOTNT GROSS VALOE | perait requirement !  trit  Hnd tis | 6.0 s §.0 §0 ! ' 1/DAT  PROPOR
........................... } ssensnsassssssnuss ! enansthsnel ssasndrsasent | seuisstenssdtsnstnetnslystssnrebnl ....! B ES B EA S A N
NITROGEN, RITRATE ! ! ! Y S ;
TOTAL (as §) ! sanple measurement ! N 1] A I 32 0.9 1.4 s/l ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
00620 1 0 O ! ! ! N [
RFPLOENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requiresent ! WA 1) ] ! %2t REPORT REPORT g/l ! ' 1/DAY PROPOR
........................... | snsanassnsspsansss | csnsssssssssssssssesisass ! --.....-...-..--..-.-._-..-.---..! cmeal diccccnccnaae
FLOCRIDE, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !
(as F) ! sample measuresent ! MA L] 1) I 0.7 1.0 g/l ! { 1/DAY  PROPOR
posst 1 0 0 ! ! ! PR
EPFLOERT GROSS VALUE ! perait requircment ! KA 1) L] !ttt REPORT REPORT ag/L ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
--------------------------- [ ceecccesmccamcnens | cocccnicccncacenecnnaaeen | cesrescmevesmmenscassnmacnassssan! cacal cecncacecinccccacenn
NITROGEN, AMMONIA ! ! ! ! !
TOTAL (as X) ! sanple mneasurepent ! N4 KA A I 0.2 0.4 sg/L ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
! ! ! N [
RFPLOENT GROSS VALOR | persit requirement ! FA L]} 1) { stz REPORT REPORT ag/l ! ' 1/DAY  PROPOR
--------------------------- | sscessessanasssass | sscccsscsssscscscessassss | ssccesssssscasanccnnasasencasasael sene] ssccnsecsnincansacus
Radive-226, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !
(as Ra) | sasple measureaent ! A KA L] B S R 0.1 pCi/L ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
! ! ! &
RPPLOENT GROSS VALOE | persit requirement ! NA L] 1) ! ssss REPORT  30.0  pCi/L ! ! 1/DAY PROPOR
........................... | cosccasceccsnansas | sosscassscssnncsnnssssnce | covesssccsancencanccsscscssnsanas| soss] coscsccsnncnsncsacce
FLOW, 1N CONDODIT OB ! fi =g ! ! !
TERD TREATNENT PLANT | ganple measurement ! 0.164 0.256 H6D 1 s At s tets | ! 1/DAY RSTINATE
50050 1 0 0 ! ! ! T
EPYLORNT GROSS VALOR | perait requirement ! REPORT REPORT BED | 888 %48 %S teer | ! 1/DAY ESTINATE
.......... wesssssssssssnses | sccsccccaccccncenn ! NN eeRsNeEns et eeanes l e dessssnsnsnssssosssssssanssnssel] seee] sessnncssiessssadase
! ! | | |
! ! | | |
! ! | I |
! ! | | |
PRINCIPAL BIECOTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT I [ certify under penality of law that I have ;ersolally exanine
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ | and an faniliar with the inforsation submitted herein and base

5. P. Knight i ! on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
YICE PRESIDENT SIGNATORE | obtaining the information, I believe the submitted informatio
ADNIHISTRATION 4 | is teee, accurate, and complste. [ am aware that there are sig

2-14-87 .

PEONE 918 489 3231 DATE pificunt penalties for subnitting false inforsation including

---------------------------------------------------- L eciiicceeoocecoo 1 the possidility of fine and imprisonsent (see 18 0SC para. 100
! and 33 0SC para. 1319). (Penalties under these statutes may

| include fines up to $10,000 and/or maxisun imprisonment
|
|

COMMENT and EXPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS

$ There were four days of flow during this monitoring period. ! of between 6 months and 5 years).
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BATIONAL POLLOTANT DISCEARGE BLIMINATIOR SYSrRY

5 (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DNR)
PERNITTRER
--------------------------------------- “—aranene T IR} FT1222111]
FACILITY Sequoyah Fuels Corporation PERNIT NOMBER $ 01000019y DISCHARGE NOMBER # 008 N #
LOCATION P. 0. Box 610 EXEERRELLST % IT3111111)
Gore, OF 74435
FINAL
ATTE: Scott P. [night COMBINED WASTEWATER
Vice President
Adninistration HORITORING PERIOD fros 01/01/89 to 01/31/89 tXAJ0Rs
L s | CUTITIOMIG | QULITICOCTRTEATION  fM0. ! MR
PARANETER | OBARRRRRRRRRRNREE | cccccecccccicnacecnn. I eeemcccercinnciinane ' or ! of  SANPLE
(IR VS1213222201111 0! Y6 ¥l OIS ! KIN VG KA  ONITS ! RIC.! ABALYSIS  TYPE
.......................... b sniinsivissssssins 1 snonnsuissnsdensssnssssan '] Susesstrtesntnssbnsssnassnititss] ._._! PR 0 AT SR e R
Pl | ! ! g
! ganple measurement ! 3yt s tirr | 1.5 st 1.5 80 ! ' 1/DAY  PROPOR
00400 1 0 0 ! ! ! . X
EFPLOENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requirement !  #1tr a1 I 6.0 #s2 9.0 s0 ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
------------------------ R T et B B
NITROGEN, NITRATE ! ! ! Rl fgtn, )
T0TAL (as §) ! sanple measurenent ! HA 1) L] It 9 102 ag/l ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
00620 1 0 0 ! ! ! M ! :
EIPLOENT GROSS VALUE ! perait requiresent !  HA ) 1) | ss¢s REPORT REPORT g/l ! ' 1/DAT  PROPOR
------------------------ T e B B b
PLOORIDE, TOTAL ! ! ! ! !
(as F) ! sasple neasuresent ! N KA 1) I $ 1t 0.8 1.4 pg/l ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
00851 1 0 0 : ! ! ‘M !
EFFLOENT GROSS VALUR ! perait requiremeat ! KA 1} KA ! sass REPORT REPORT eg/l ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
------------------------ T B e e b
NITROGEN, AMMONIA ! ! ! ! !
TOTAL (as §) ! sanple measaresent ! NA ] ) R 111 38 4 pg/l ! ! 1/DAT  PROPOR
! ! ! ‘N !
EFFLORNT GROSS VALDR ! pernit requirement ! HA ) ] | sts2 REPORT REPORT ag/l ! ! 1/DAT  PROPOR
------------------------ T L B B B b
Radiua-226, T0TAL ! ! ! ! !
(as Ra) | sanple measurepent ! NA 1) L1} o 011 0.3 plinL ! ! 1/DAY  PROPOR
! ! ! e
EFRLUBNT GROSS VALOR ! pernit requiresent ! N A ] ! satt REPORT  30.0  pCi/k ! ! 1/DAT  PROPOR
------------------------ | mecaccasconsssasns | amsccecccsaccccocanscnene | cesecccccncccncsccacccccccasancoa] sonel cccnccacaccccoancees
PLON, IN CONDOIT OR ! iy ! ! !
THRD TREATMENT PLANT | sample measurement ! 0.016 0.044 NGD ! mesx kst dEns t181 | ! 1/DAY ESTIMATE
50050 1 0 0 ! ! ! N |
EPPLOENT GROSS VALUR | pernit requirement ! REPORT REPORY BGD ! assx aaas s ta5t | ! 1/DAY ESTINATE
------------------------ | cesmeecanmsssnncce | cosmecsccecccccnccoccoscs | comcececiiisatcraacnaccaccacoaca.! e
! ! ¢ ! !
! ! ! ! !
! ! ! ! !
! ! | ! !

PRINCIPAL RXECOTIVE OFFICER OR AOTHORIZED AGENT {1 certify under penality of law that I have personally examine
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ! and an faniliar with the information subsitted berein and base
8. P. Inight ; ! on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
VICE PRESIDENT SIGNATORE . ( ! obtaining the inforsation, I believe the submitted informatio
ADNIKISTRATION o | ig true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are sig

4 |

PHONE 918 489 3231

.............................................................................

COMNENT and BIPLANATION of any VIOLATIONS

t There were two days of flow during this monitoring period.

! and 33 0SC para. 1319).

! include fines up to $10,000 and/or maxisua isprisonment

|
|
! of betweeu 6 months and 5 years).
|

! pificant penalties for subaitting false inforsation including
! the possibility of fine and imprisomment (see 18 0SC para. 100
(Penalties under these statutes may
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SEPQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 610 GORE, OKLAHOMA 74435

RE: 8922-E

February 14, 1989

REGISTERED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

|
Myron O. Knudson, P.E., Director l R[B{,V[U 2

Water Management Division (6W)
Region VI &
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency N .
Allied Bank Tower T
1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, Texas 75202-2733

RE: NPDES Permit OK0000191
Sequoyah Facility

Dear Mr. Knudson:

Attached are the discharge monitoring reports (DMRe) for the period
January 1 through January 31, 1888 for the subject permit.

This report is required by and specifically prepared for the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency. It presents the observed results
of measurements and analyses required to be performed by EPA. 1t
is not intended as an assertion of the accuracy of any instrument,
reading, or analytical result, nor is it an endorsement of the
suitability of any analytical or measurement procedure.

I1f you have any questions or require further information, please
contact me at (918) 489-3231.

Sincerely,
;Z:jk3¢¢253522ﬁ2%;n417
# 8. P. Knight

Vice President
Administration

SPK:DRK/bf
Attachment: (1) As Stated

cec: James Barnett, Oklahoma Water Resources Board &)(fﬂ4
l\\

R. Dale Smith, U.S. NRC, Region IV




